

dik

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**LD/VC/IA/21-B/2020
IN
LD/VC/GSP/21/2020**

State Bank of India ...Applicant/Plaintiff.
Vs
MT PREM MALA (IMP No.9209972) & Ors. ...Defendants

**WITH
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT (L) NO. 3242 OF 2020**

Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. ...Applicant/Plaintiff.
vs
The State Proceeds of MT PREM MALA
(IMP No.9209972) ...Defendant

**WITH
IA(L) NO. 3434/2020
A/W
LD/VC/IA/1/2020
IN
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT (L) NO. 7 OF 2020
AND
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT (L) NO.7 OF 2020**

Axis Trustees Services Ltd. ...Applicant/Plaintiff.
vs
MT PREM MALA (IMP No.9209972) & Ors. ...Defendants

.....

Mr Zahir Bharucha and Mr. Niloufer Lam, Rishi Thakur and Umang Thakur i/b ZBA Asso. for the applicant in LD/VC/IA/21-B/2020 and for D-5 in IA(L) / 3434/2020 and LD/VC/IA/1/2020 in COMAS(L) No. 7 of 2020

Mr. Ashish Kamat i/b Ms. Punthi Shah i/b Aarna Law LLP for Defendant No.3 in LD/VC/IA/21-B/2020 in LD/VC/GSP/21/2020 ad for Defendant No.2 and 3 in IA(L) / 3434/2020 in COMAS(L) No.7 of 2020

Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Sr. Counsel and Mr. Ashwin Shankar and Ms. Shweta Sadanandan for Defendant Nos.1 and 2 in LD/VC/IA/21-B 2020 and the applicant in IA(L) 3434/2020 and LD/VC/IA/1/2020 in COMAS(L)/7/2020

Mr.Siddharth Chhabria and Ms. Rutuja Patil and Ms. Niyathi Kalra and Ms. Sonu Bhasi i/b Negandhi Shah and Himayatullah for Plaintiff in COMAS(L) No.3242 of 2020

CORAM :
B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.
(Through Video Conferencing)
26th OCTOBER, 2020.

P.C.:

Since settlement talks are going on, stand over to 2nd November, 2020 at 3.00 p.m.

2 This order shall be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned shall act on production by fax or e-mail of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(B. P. COLABAWALLA ,J.)