

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 4299 OF 2020

In

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUITS STAMP NO. 3242 OF 2020

The State Bank Of IndiaPETITIONER

V/S

Indian Oil Corporation Limited And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUITS LODGING NO. 3242 OF 2020

Indian Oil Corporation Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

The Sale Proceeds Of M.t.prem MalaRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUITS LODGING NO. 7 OF 2020

Axis Trustees Services LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

M. T. Prem Mala, Imo No. 9209972 And 4 Ors..RESPONDENT

Mr Zahir Bharucha and Mr. Niloufer Lam, Rishi Thakur and
Umang Thakur i/b ZBA Asso. for the plaintiff COMAS(L) No.
7 of 2020

Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Sr. Counsel and Mr. Ashwin Shankar
and Ms. Shweta Sadanandan for Defendant Nos.1 and 2

Ms. Rutuja Patil and Ms. Niyathi Kalra and Ms. Sonu Bhasi i/b
Negandhi Shah and Himayatullah for Plaintiff in COMAS(L)
No.3242 of 2020

for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA J**

DATE : 25th February, 2021

P.C. :

S. O. to 02/03/2021 (at 2.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)