

dik

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) No. 4299 OF 2020  
IN  
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT (L) NO. 3242 OF 2020  
WITH  
COMM. ADMIRALTY SUIT (L) NO. 7 OF 2020**

State Bank of India ...Applicant/Plaintiff.  
vs  
Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. ...Defendant.

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 2620 OF 2020  
IN  
COMM. ADMIRALTY SUIT (L) NO. 7 OF 2020  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 1337 OF 2021  
IN  
COMM. ADMIRALTY SUIT (L) NO. 7 OF 2020**

Axis Trustee Services Ltd. ...Applicant/plaintiff  
vs  
MT PREM MALA (IMP No.9209972)  
& Ors. ...Defendants.

**WITH  
IA(L) NO. 113/2021  
IN  
COMM. ADMIRALTY SUIT (L) NO. 7 OF 2020**

Axis Trustees Services Ltd. ...Applicant/Plaintiff.  
vs  
MT PREM MALA (IMP No.9209972) & Ors. ...Defendants

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 1346 OF 2021  
IN  
COMM. ADMIRALTY SUIT (L) NO. 7 OF 2020**

State Bank of India ...Applicant / Plaintiff  
Vs  
Axis Trustees Services Ltd. ...Defendant.

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 6328 OF 2020  
IN  
COMM. ADMIRALTY SUIT (L) NO. 7 OF 2020  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 3434 OF 2020  
IN  
COMM ADMIRALTY SUIT (L) NO. 7 OF 2020**

Axis Trustees Services Ltd. ...Applicant / Plaintiff  
Vs  
MT PREM MALA (IMP No.9209972)  
& Ors. & Mercantile Marine Epartment  
& Anr. ...Defendants

**WITH  
COMM. ADMIRALTY SUIT (L) NO. 3242 OF 2020**

Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. ...Plaintiff  
Vs.  
The Sale Proceeds of M.T.Prem Mala ...Defendant.

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 4299 OF 2020  
IN  
COMM. ADMIRALTY SUIT (L) NO. 3242 OF 2020  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 3434 OF 2020  
IN  
COMM ADMIRALTY SUIT (L) NO. 7 OF 2020**



clients are proposing to engage in discussions. They, therefore, both requested that the matter be kept in Chamber on 16<sup>th</sup> March, 2021.

2 Stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> March, 2021 at 4.30 p.m. in Chambers.

3 This order shall be digitally signed by the Private Secretary /Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned shall act on production by fax or e-mail of a digitally signed copy of this order.

*(B. P. COLABAWALLA, J. )*