

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 35 OF 2021

Indian Oil Corporation Ltd

..Plaintiff

Vs.

The Sale Proceeds of

M. T. PREM MALA

..Respondent

Ms.Rujuta Patil, Radhika Venugopal i/b Negandhi Shah &
Himayatulla, for the Plaintiff.

CORAM:- B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.

DATE :- AUGUST 25, 2021.

P. C.:

The returnable date of the writ of summons is extended and made returnable on 10th September, 2021.

2 The Registry and the Department to act accordingly.

3 This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.)