

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUITS NO. 35 OF 2021

Indian Oil Corporation Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

The Sale Proceeds Of M.t.prem Mala And Anr...RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUITS NO. 44 OF 2021

Axis Trustees Services LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

M. T. Prem Mala, Imo No. 9209972 And 4 Ors..RESPONDENT

Mr. Siddhant Chhabria and Mr. Hasan Mushabber i/b Negandhi
Shah and Himayatullah for Plaintiff in COMAS/35/2021

(For Ex-Parte Decree against D-1)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 21st June, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/07/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)