

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO.35 OF 2021

Indian Oil Corporation Ltd)...Plaintiff

V/s.

**The Sale Proceeds of M.T.
Prem Mala and Anr**

)...Defendants

Mr.Siddhant Chhabra a/w Mr.Yohaana Shah, Advocate for the Plaintiff.
None for the Defendants.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 7th FEBRUARY 2025**

PC. :

1. Mr. Chhabra, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and submits that since the written statement has already been filed by the Intervenor / Defendant No.2, this Court may list the matter for framing of issues.

2. Accordingly, list on **28th February, 2025** for framing of issues.

3. Let draft issues be exchanged in advance. Let copy of this order be intimated to the learned Counsel for the Intervenor/Defendant No.2.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)