

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 35 OF 2021**

Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. ... Plaintiff

Versus

The Sale Proceeds of M.T. Prem Mala and another ... Defendants

.....

Mr. Siddhant Chhabria alongwith Mr. Yohaana Shah instructed by Negandhi Shah & Himayatulla, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Bimal Rajasekhar alongwith Ms. Diksha Brahma and Mr. Keyn Bhavsar instructed by Mr. Ashwin Shanker, Advocate for the Defendant No.2.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 11 JULY 2025

PC. :

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff and Defendant No.2 seek some time to review the draft issues on behalf of the Plaintiff and Defendant No.2 and to endeavour to come up with the common list of issues.

2. At their joint request, list on **18th July 2025 at 4.15 p.m.** for **framing of issues.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)