

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 35 OF 2021

Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. ...Plaintiff
V/s.
The sale proceeds of M. T. Prem Mala ...Defendant.

Mr. Yohaan Shah i/b Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : **ABHAY AHUJA, J.**
DATE : **30th JANUARY, 2026**

PC. :

1. Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Mr. Shah, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and mentions for speaking to minutes of the order dated 17th January, 2026, submitting that erroneously it has been mentioned in paragraph 3 that the costs have to be paid to the Plaintiff, whereas the same should have been paid to the Bar Council of Maharashtra and Goa's Advocate Academy and Research Centre, as was dictated in open Court.
3. Let the error be corrected and let the costs be paid within a period of two weeks. Rest of the order remains as it is. Let the corrected order be uploaded as soon as possible. Praecipe to accordingly stand disposed.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)