

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 35 OF 2021

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

THE SALE PROCEEDS OF M.T.PREM MALA)
AND ANOTHER)...DEFENDANTS

Mr.Yohaan Shah i/by Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Ms.Isha Sawant i/by Mr.Ashwin Shanker, Advocate for the Defendants.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 10th APRIL 2026

PC. :

1. Although the Plaintiff's witness is present for marking of the Plaintiff's documents, however, when the matter is called out, Ms.Isha Sawant, learned Counsel, appears for the Defendants and submits that some more time be granted to file a Statement of admission and denial.
2. Let the Statement of admission and denial be filed within a period of two weeks with a copy to the other side.
3. List for marking of Plaintiff's documents on **8th May 2026**.
4. Let the Plaintiff's witness remain present in Court on the next date.

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2026.04.10
20:41:46 +0530

avk

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

1/1