

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 35 OF 2021

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. )...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

THE SALE PROCEEDS OF M.T.PREM MALA )  
AND ANOTHER )...DEFENDANTS

Mr.Yohaan Shah i/by Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah, Advocate for the  
Plaintiff.

Ms.Keyna Bhavsar i/by Mr.Ashwin Shanker, Advocate for the  
Defendants.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> MAY 2026

PC. :

1. At the joint request of the learned Counsel appearing in the  
matter, list on 10<sup>th</sup> July 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

ARTI  
VILAS  
KHATATE

Digitally signed  
by ARTI VILAS  
KHATATE  
Date:  
2026.05.11  
11:47:44 +0530